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L \ Department of
BT
- FLORBA = . .
-~ Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
May 5, 1998

Mr. Abdul Azim
Carousel Cleaners
3030 East Highway 436, Suite 112

Apopka, Florida 32708

Re: Facility No.: 1170367

Dear Mr. Azim:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 27, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
.official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
//é;;2hz4¢%4£:;2k4%777L42n//
;%;%memLcmﬁ

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Centra} District
“Frotect. Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 27-Apr-2000 02:25pm

From: Randall Cunningham ORL 407/894
CUNNINGHAM R@al.deporl.dep.state.fl.us

Dept:
Tel No:
To: Rick Butler TAL ) ( BUTLER_Re@A1l )
CC: sSandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN_Se@Al )

Subject: Dry Cleaner

fiIiQiEZ:Carousel Cleaners doesn't exist, according to ARMS there 1998 invoice’
was returned undeliverable. I verified this today. The facility is active in
ARMS. Can you inactivate it. I won't do an inspection report since I couldn't

find anything. No inspections have done since May 1998 when the permit was
submitted. Is that OK?

--Randall Cunningham
Central District




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 2 2—, \9%

\f peers
- Facility Name and Location ¢ B N\oﬂ\‘o“
. eau O | goul
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corpgration, agency, or individual owner): &

® ’m/p%/// CAZarley S

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

(¢ ﬁfalfl&/ Q/fmﬂe S

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

v

4. Facility Location: 8 03 O E - HW'ﬁ 7/35 % | | Z

Street Address:

City: ﬁ lQD ,QM ' Countyz{z )ﬂ‘ Zip Code: ?2 755

Facility Identification Number (DEP.Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ﬂbdbf/ IQZ:'M , Ow il

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 4

Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( 5/07) 755 - 77/)7 Fax: ( ) .

¥

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

- Sapll

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .
(1) w/ ref. condenser 1 13ar? 39 | San 39

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dr_ver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

}

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | Z | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

5. What is the faciliry's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source /I

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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: ﬁ New store: Did not keep records:




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source .
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | &

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source -
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt é
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Infgrmation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
- ’< (c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
/\/.(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

Y (e) Instrument calibration
-/

~LLLKEK

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

é ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facilitv indicated in this notification form; spec1f'cally, permlt number(s)
Do pof o . Ptsvasily zeygwhn #°

L@;} No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
complv with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will prompily notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

— ﬁﬁa:,g 2/23/95

Slonarure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS f; «<

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT s -,
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % '%::L (;
¢ %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY — (Fg > w A{;\
. RE-INSPECTION ﬁﬁ %% B
/ /7 03@ "5’0 g){' & O
ATRS ID#: Y st Y2 TR [/ 80 i out: 20D %

FACILITY NAME:

Caioised Clea ro
FacILITY LOCATION: SN ED E 'h‘)djéL 43l It 2.

Aopla. £ 32902
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /i pdul  A2z.n paONE:_4OF - /88 -3
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(cieck approprate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form

Q0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
4 transfer only, x <200 gai/yr

! both types, x < 140 galiyr

|  (constructed before 12/9/91)

(check appropriate box)

i 3. Existing large area source a
! dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt

(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

a
a

facility was”’

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility excezds abave limits and is not eligivle for a general permit

{B. The total qundty of perchloroethyiene (perc) purc

AL s (g gdmdh

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt
transter ondy, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galivr .

1959

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source
dry-to<dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivt

Q

both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

9// aN QOCan not determine W

above

d within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



: iy
|[PART IOI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS \|

](Z‘s:;:kr:;g:ou;g:l; c‘);l:x{zz;l_qf the dry cleaning facility: \ W M%
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impenvious comame17> é\ff“/ Qy an @\N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? gy QN
5. Closing and securing machine doors excspt during loading/unloading? y{ aN
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _ p
least 24 hours prior to disposal? R aON ON/A
3. Maintaining solveat-io~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN/%QI/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |]
InPart IT-A:

If classification 1 bas been checked, no controls are\required. Proceed to Part V.
If classificadion 2 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser i
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should bee
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below).

inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

\quipped with either a refrigerated
Carbon adsorber must have been ﬂ

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area\sources: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON - e

(8]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON OwA J

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN awnNva

4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis? gy an
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the \@
condenser excesded 45°F? Oy aN QN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the csolant had besn completely charged?

I

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an u:isﬁng large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the sxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-io~dry, reciaimer, and dryer machines om\a weskly basis? ay AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser »
inlet and outlet weskly? Qv ON OnN/A
Is the temperamure differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhausy stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venung to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy CON QN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy AN Ow/A

4

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concaatrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bendy contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bead, contrattion,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inler? oYy QN QN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Ay aN an/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? oy aON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

' C
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? CO\M ’ éM%/ Xy €52
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? - WJ(/?@ W M é"’{@ }Jo

3. Mainained leak detecton inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; }f;{ aN Qn/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt? M@ 1/5% ’ ay oN ¥\a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicabdle direct reading insoruments) Qy aN &\va
5. Maintined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceaturations? mh'g DN&&U,\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? );»@ aw
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' Lr an awva
Problem corrected? ay ClN?&ilN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabie? Oy OGN ,@@/A

3Jof5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsibie official conducr a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair
inspection? VGY/ aN
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? WM’M ay &N

. Does the responsiole offical check the following areas for leaks?

l\)

L)

Eose connecgons, fimngs,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cooke:sl Y QN aw/a
Door gaskets and seating Y AN QN/A Sulls v Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskess and searing Y QN Onva Exhaust dampers QY QN OnN/A
Pumps Y ON Qw/a Diverter valves Qy Qw aw/aA
Solvent tanks and containers ‘L]Y ON QN/A Carmridge filter housings PY aN awva
Water separators gy ON QN/A

4=

. Which mechod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ,@/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ’ /g/

Qdor (notic=able perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumeantation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak dereczor Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy aN J
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay awn
d. Xeaptin aclean and secure area whea not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

SQWO(D)@' (Q TS | 23)98

Inspecior’s Name (Pleasg Print) Date of Inspection
L/ﬁs;cc:or’s Signatre Approm’.mﬁte Date of Next Inspeciion

40of5 Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

/ j N4 //M o Intnifernal %w o

M gyzlom > Nzados Lt -
e owner Sad Hhud wife des ad
e o cod \W‘% + e dust net ke
Wheve She leegr A F ol hwl that he

ok 40 fop ¥ o me ASAP o
oforcerent aehin ik BE fadien - Strse
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT .
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTIONZ/

TIMEIN.____ [, 2O _TIMEOUT:__ 20D alRs10#__| | 7] DS/
TYPE OF FACILITY: '.—]}fm(,,léa/;bm

FACILITY NAME:__( A xusel /ﬂiﬂ/nm DATE: 4(@5[%)
FACILITY LOCATION: 6{)% 5. H%M, HAL St 19— Wﬂ o R0z

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Adodud Azime PHONE NUMBER:[;@ 5 - ZR-T763

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

OwnNBe. was NOT ACAEE OF SBKED Him_T? FAX (T 70
WHERE e WiFE |cBPT THE EEZDepd)  mE I—v// THe NEXT D@Mh@

ﬂ
«
P
e® =
% o, -
%-7. = A
‘/‘1%;. z) <03
3= o A N
%;% R
5 %
P =
2

COMMENTS: [ fpge . guatcodo fun 10 cprovule. o aeenel u@%@(/fﬁ
/Le/gzw/wt %Hw&d’%&/h Lc/rwz,é/ﬁe/%o“/ﬂw f//‘ﬁw
The Annual Compliance Certification forns hmpemd am ln% NO[EF—

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —PE @l!\l C’o

proximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: QS%A(D) A W pPBEnT

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S 51GNATUR%§@’ ' PHONE NUMBER:!?‘&#’?Z 5 -533%

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (&L -
RE-INSPECTION =z

smems HFO3 D} vare:3/8/98  tomre /00 v out: /). 30
escamy s Cavoused  Cla reve

HDI0_5, ﬁ%m Y3L St H#)2

F7.. BRI

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ol Az vroNE: Y0 T _A55- /72

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

FACILITY LOCATION:

b,

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

n A\ S— —

DEFCEIVED i*l

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 10 starwp DEC 1 41999 a

|
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permmit . o
‘ Bureau of Air Monitorin

(]

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

{ Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q0 No nodfication form

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(caeck appropriate box) Q Drop storefout of business/petroieum
A
1. Existing small area source )é 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-w~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
i transfer only, x <200 galfyr transier only, x < 200 gal/yr /‘757
| both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr |
1 (constructed before 12/9/91) (construczed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galivt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galfyt
(construczed before 12/9/91)

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galivr
(construczed on or after 12/9/91)

<. This is a correc: faciity classificadon ay QN

QCan not dezermine
]

If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a faciiity qualified for a general pennit as number above
a faciiity exceeds above limits and is not eligiole for 2 general permit

facility was gallons.

. The total quanz’ty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

—————

lof S Revised 9/15/97



— T
[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
{1. Storing perchloroethyleae in tghtly sealed and impervi conmmz%wc QY ON cg/wﬁ
{12. Examining the conminers for leakage? Yy ON QM

3. Closing and secaring machine doors except during loading/unloading? K N

| +. Dreaining ecariridges fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
i least 24 hours prior to disposal? %DN ON/A

in

Maintzining sslveat-io-=roon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON &WA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classificatiqu 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificadion 3\ has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A belo

If classificarion 3 had\been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 2 carbon\adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
inszalled prior to Septem¥er 22, 1993

If classificarion 4 has been dhecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ne

sources and existng large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venkcontrols? Qy AN

[3%]
.

Equipped dry-i0~drv machines with a closed-loop vayor venting sysiem? Qy ON awNva

L

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow

ill be directed away from the
condezser upon opening the door?

Qy ON Ow/A

.J-

Measured and reczrded the temperamure of the oudet exhaust s

am of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis?

oY ON
$. Regairzd or séjusied the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temyerature of the
coudenser exceeded 15°F7 Oy CON ON/A
6. Conducted ail temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the ccolant had besn completely charged? ay CN

-—_——_————_——-_———

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



-2

ES

W .

L

. Measured and recorded the

. Assured thar the sampling port on the carbon adsorber

B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the sxhzust tempesature on the outles side of the condenser located
on dry-io~iry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskiy basis?

her exhaust temperature at the concenser
inler and outlet weskiy?

Is the temperamre differsndalequal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc conczabgtion in the exhaust surzam weskly

at the ead of the final drying cycle while te macaine is ventng to the adsorber,

perc concantrations is at least 8 duct diamerers downstr

or expansion; and downsuream from no other infet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiyidual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times?

Cv QN ON/A
QY CN ONA

Oy CON ON/A
Oy ON OwvaA

Qy CN ON/A

QY ON ON/A

QY ON ONa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

e}
- .

th

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.

Maintained recsipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detecton inspection and repair reports for the foilowing:
a. documestadon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaijed wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt? I’UD

Maintined calibration data? ¢or appiicable direc: reading insruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conczatrations?

. Mainuined starmp/shutdown/maifuncdon plan?

Maintained deAation reparts?

Problem corresied?

. Maintained compliancs pian, if applicabie?

Jof5

QY ON QwA
Qy oN gwa
ay aON gQN/A
QY ON QN/A
A< o

Ky oN awA
Qy QN W

A
Qy ON A

————
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)

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsiole official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-wezkly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - /\@/ N
2. Eas the facility mainined a leak log? N

3. Does the respansiole afical check the following areas for leaks?

Eose ¢anneczons, Sxngs,

coupiings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookess 1Y ON ON/A
Door gzskers and seating Y ON On/A Sdlls ;Y N Qwva
Fiiter gzckets end seating Y QN QN/A Exhaust dampers Y ON QWA
Pumgs Y ON OQN/A Diverter valves Oy ON QN/A
Soivent tanis and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QWA
Water secarators Y ON QA

4. Which methed of decection is used by the responsiole official?

Visua! examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -

Physicai detecdon (airflow felt through gaskets) ?//
Odor (noticeable pers odor) ' /O/
Use of direcz-reading instumentation (FID/PID/calorimetic tubes) a
Ealogez leak detector _ a
If usipg direct-reading instrumestation, is the equipment: aN/A

a Czpable of detecting perc vapor concsnwrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

@D/FD only)? ay ON
c. Inspeczed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? avy ayN -
@ Xzgprinaclean and secure area whea not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for aczuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? avy OGN

§M 7 @ (AT Y5

inscesmor's Name (Please Priny) Date of Inspecion
-
A ~ —
A 5794

V ~ Inspecor’s Signature Apgroximate Date of Next [nspection

4of5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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